
ParentsSizeAgeSexChild

2018 HOOPS Team Rosters

North 7-9 CoEd A (Na7)
Coach: Abe Underwood; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Emilia Barnum

Emilia & James 503.659.3273Barnum, Ariella F 9 YM
Dan & Cornelia 503.410.9669Fenesan, Luke M 7 YM
Elly & Michael 503.406.8627Lortz, Phinehas M 8 YL
Jane-Holly & Ty 503.998.9015Meissner, Sophie F 9 YM
Erin & Abe 503.327.9181Underwood, Asher M 10 YM
Erin & Abe 503.327.9181Underwood, Cohen M 8 YM

Team Members: 6

North 7-9 CoEd B (Nb7)
Coach: Sean Hulin; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Katee Corpron

Katee & Trent 503.388.0209Corpron, Isaac M 9 YM
Katee & Trent 503.388.0209Corpron, Hannah F 7 YM
Shannon & Jon 208.724.4204Hughes, Gabriel M 7 YM
Jessica & Sean 503.265.9546Hulin, Asa M 8 YM
Jessica & Devlyn 503.545.8147Kozol, Trent M 9 YM
Mary & Dave 971.231.8050Reichert, Gilbert M 7 YM
Brenda & Karry 503.816.8478Scott, Briella F 8 YL

Team Members: 7

North 7-9 CoEd C (Nc7)
Coach: Dan Rouse; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Hannah Partridge

Caitlin & Derek 503.380.6450Cummings, Justice
Cummings

F 7 YM

Caitlin & Derek 503.380.6450Cummings, Tirzah
Cummings

F 7 YM

Megan & Nicholas 503.989.9693Lorenzini, Gavin M 7 YM
Hannah & David 503.258.7314Partridge, Dominic M 9 YM
David & Josie 503.367.0188Patrick, Remember F 8 YM
Chris & Dan 971.563.2898Rouse, Grayson M 8 YL

Team Members: 6
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2018 HOOPS Team Rosters

South 7-9 CoEd  (S7)
Coach: Bob Nelson; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Janice Nelson

Beth Anne & Job 503.709.1107Cacka, Evan M 8 YL
Kelcey & John 503.269.5381Cacka, Lilah F 9 YM
Heather & Aaron 503.956.6866Crowley, Jacob M 9 YL
alexis & Luc 971.401.8938Dauvin, Ilenie F 6 YM
alexis & Luc 971.401.8938Dauvin, Colette F 9 YL
Kristy & Kraig 503.508.5233Goode, Garrett M 10 AS
Kristy & Kraig 503.508.5233Goode, Nolan M 9 YL
Kristy & Kraig 503.508.5233Goode, Connor M 8 YM
Billie & Justin 503.891.2761Neely,

Addison(Addie)
F 9 YL

Janice & Bob 503.999.9957Nelson, Grace F 8 YL
Heidi & Brian 503.317.7553VanSmoorenburg,

James
VanSmoorenburg

M 9 YM

Team Members: 11

7-9 CoEd Count: 30
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2018 HOOPS Team Rosters

North Boys 10-13 A (Na10b)
Coach: Taran Kratz; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Lori Rux

Emilia & James 503.659.3273Barnum, Isaac M 11 AL
Tom & Karen 503.380.9642Dahlin, Peter M 10 YM
Tom & Karen 503.380.9642Dahlin, Isaac M 12 YL
Danielle & Ben 714.335.0631Galan, Matthew M 10 YL
Shayna & Ben 971.303.1256Haehlen-Tuuri, Tyler M 12 AS
Brooke & Taran 503.758.6337Kratz, Raeyn M 13 AM
Elly & Michael 503.406.8627Lortz, Ezra M 13 AS
Jane-Holly & Ty 503.998.9015Meissner, Owen M 10 YL
Jed & Melanie 503.504.6594Ralls, Jedidiah M 10 AS
Lori & Scott 971.269.6900Rux, Sam M 11 YL

Team Members: 10

North Boys 10-13 B (Nb10b)
Coach: Rob Clarizio; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Ana Dau

Rob & Dana 503.781.9792Clarizio, Luke M 12 YL
Katee & Trent 503.388.0209Corpron, Caleb M 12 YL
Ana & Matt 503.863.1561Dau, Simon M 12 AS
David & Jerri 503.260.3690Davenport, Liam M 10 YL
Shannon & Jon 208.724.4204Hughes, Isaac M 13 AS
Shannon & Jon 208.724.4204Hughes, Loren M 13 AS
Steve & Jena 503.820.1396Kemnitz, Jack M 13 AS
Joey (mom) & Derek 503.505.0332Lawton, Ian M 12 YL
Mary & Dave 971.231.8050Reichert, Abraham M 12 AS

Team Members: 9

North Boys 10-13 C (Nc10b)
Coach: Nicholas Lorenzini; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Cathy Quattrocchi

Angela & Benjamin 503.267.0381Brown, David M 11 YL
Allan & Christie 503.631.4548Cassaro, Frank M 11 YL
Julie & Richard 503.706.0119Greene, Blake M 10 YM
Megan & Nicholas 503.989.9693Lorenzini, Kaileb M 12 AS
Elaine & Gerald 503.260.3061Owen, John Prosper M 11 YM
Lisa & Kip 541.505.6346Poindexter, Jerome M 11 YM
Cathy 503.985.9006Quattrocchi, Samuel M 13 XL
Rhonda & Friend - Dan Fenesan 503.720.1287South, Elijah M 12 AM
Elaine & Garth 503.984.1734Young, Samuel M 13 YL

Team Members: 9
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2018 HOOPS Team Rosters

South Boys 10-13  (S10b)
Coach: Tony Fidanzo; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Lisa Bartholomew

Lisa & Boyd 503.999.4494Bartholomew, Parker M 13 YL
Leslie & Adam 503.828.6036Bjornstedt, Samuel M 10 YL
Leslie & Adam 503.828.6036Bjornstedt, Noah M 12 AM
Kevin & Serena 503.983.5186Brophy, Paul M 13 AM
Kelcey & John 503.269.5381Cacka, Mason M 13 AM
Beth Anne & Job 503.709.1107Cacka, Andrew M 11 AS
Melissa & Brian 503.535.9238Ferlan, Wyatt M 12 YL
Tony & Holly 503.209.9664Fidanzo, Joey M 10 YL
Janice & Bob 503.999.9957Nelson, Danny M 11 AS
Janice & Bob 503.999.9957Nelson, Josh M 13 AM
Jody & Tim 971.337.6768Newland, Casey M 12 XL
Heidi & Brian 503.317.7553VanSmoorenburg,

Justin
VanSmoorenburg

M 11 AS

Team Members: 12

Boys 10-13 Count: 40
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2018 HOOPS Team Rosters

North Boys 14-18 A (Na14b)
Coach: Daniel Cone; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Karen Dahlin

Alice & Gary 503.869.5102Barnard, John M 15 AS
Teddy & Steve 503.901.5335Byars, Zach M 17 AM
Ann & Jeff 503.504.1721Cone, Jacob M 17 YL
Tara & Adam 503.969.6996Cooper, Judah M 14 XXL
Tom & Karen 503.380.9642Dahlin, David M 17 AS
Elly & Michael 503.406.8627Lortz, Judah M 15 AM
Connie & Mike 503.513.4842Meyerdierk, Paul

Meyerdierk
M 14 YL

Debbie & Sean 503.705.1060Tahtinen, Austin M 14 AS
Elizabeth 503.686.1109Traub, Ethan M 16 AS
Elizabeth 503.686.1109Traub, Eric M 14 AM

Team Members: 10

North Boys 14-18 B (Nb14b)
Coach: Rob Clarizio; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Sharon True

Rob & Dana 503.781.9792Clarizio, Caleb M 14 AS
Katee & Trent 503.388.0209Corpron, Ammon M 14 AS
Shawn & Michael 503.307.0556Griffith, Josh M 16 AS
Shannon & Jon 208.724.4204Hughes, Stellan M 15 AS
Jessica & Sean 503.265.9546Hulin, Noah M 17 AL
Joey (mom) & Derek 503.505.0332Lawton, Grant M 14 AS
Stony 503.387.7528Losli, Judah M 18 AM
Mary & Dave 971.231.8050Reichert, Zion M 14 AM
Brenda & Karry 503.816.8478Scott, Noah M 15 AS
Brenda & Karry 503.816.8478Scott, Kaleb M 16 AM
Sharon & Mike 503.267.9943True, Van M 14 AL
Sharon & Mike 503.267.9943True, William M 16 AM

Team Members: 12

North Boys 14-18 C (Nc14b)
Coach: John Graf; Assistant:  Edmonds; Team Parent: Stephanie Kurzenhauser

Allan & Christie 503.631.4548Cassaro, Samuel M 15 AS
Julie & Peter 503.267.1133Edmonds, Simon M 14 AM
Lara & Hal 503.593.9337Fabrycki, Max M 17 AM
Denise & James 503.758.4918Flaherty, Isaac M 16 XXL
Joanne & John 1503.705.5637Graf, Tim M 17 AM
Julie & Richard 503.706.0119Greene, Toby M 14 AM
Rebecka & Dan 503.318.6276Jackson, Dylan M 18 AM
Stephanie & Curt 503.901.6590Kurzenhauser, Noah M 18 AS
Karen & Matt 503.319.5587Lyons, Nathanial M 14 AS
Patricia & Russell 503.668.4524Pearson, Thad M 17 AL

Team Members: 10
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2018 HOOPS Team Rosters

South Boys 14-18  (S14b)
Coach: Brian VanSmoorenburg; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Leslie Bjornstedt

Leslie & Adam 503.828.6036Bjornstedt, Joseph M 14 XL
Kevin & Serena 503.983.5186Brophy, Benedict M 15 AM
Sherry & Dave 503.756.1025Brost, Mitchell M 17 AM
Cheri & Joe clarizio 503.784.7752Clarizio, Joshua M 18 AM
Heather & Aaron 503.956.6866Crowley, Alex M 14 AL
Melanie & Kent 503.516.7432Hempel, Corban M 17 AL
Laura & Andrew 971.284.2590Lerwick, Gabe M 15 AM
regina & alex 503.504.4827miller, rhett M 16 AM
Joanna & Daniel 503.480.9174Traeger, Cameron

Traeger
M 14 AS

Heidi & Brian 503.317.7553VanSmoorenburg,
Isaac
VanSmoorenburg

M 17 AL

Heidi & Brian 503.317.7553VanSmoorenburg,
Luke
VanSmoorenburg

M 15 AM

Team Members: 11

Boys 14-18 Count: 43
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2018 HOOPS Team Rosters

North Girls 10-13  (N10g)
Coach: Jon Hughes; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Brenda Scott

Jessica & Trevor 971.275.4841Binkley, Ellie F 12 AM
Ana & Matt 503.863.1561Dau, Margo F 10 YM
David & Jerri 503.260.3690Davenport, Megan F 13 AS
Dan & Cornelia 503.410.9669Fenesan, Rachael F 10 AS
Joanne & John 1503.705.5637Graf, Julisa F 13 AS
Shannon & Jon 208.724.4204Hughes, Mae F 10 YL
Shannon & Jon 208.724.4204Hughes, Claire F 11 YL
Jessica & Devlyn 503.545.8147Kozol, Charley F 12 YM
Jed & Melanie 503.504.6594Ralls, Naomi F 12 YL
Brenda & Karry 503.816.8478Scott, Ruby F 11 AS
Sharon & Mike 503.267.9943True, Paisley F 12 AS

Team Members: 11

South Girls 10-13  (S10g)
Coach: John Cacka; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Jody Newland

Kelcey & John 503.269.5381Cacka, Sophia F 12 YL
Heather & Aaron 503.956.6866Crowley, Gretchen F 13 AS
alexis & Luc 971.401.8938Dauvin, Angelique F 11 AS
Melissa & Brian 503.535.9238Ferlan, Grace F 10 YM
Mike & Kimberly 503.880.7305Leinbach, Kiley F 12 YL
Laura & Andrew 971.284.2590Lerwick, Jasmine F 13 AS
Billie & Justin 503.891.2761Neely,

Rebekah(Becky or
Bekah)

F 11 AS

Jody & Tim 971.337.6768Newland, Keeley F 12 AS
Team Members: 8

Girls 10-13 Count: 19
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2018 HOOPS Team Rosters

North Girls 14-18  (N14g)
Coach: John Graf; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Fernia Bodunov

Kristine & Pete 503.784.0191Aldrich, Anna F 14 AS
Fenia & Steve 503.915.8140Bodunov, Elizabeth F 14 AM
Fenia & Steve 503.915.8140Bodunov, Tina F 17 AS
Allan & Christie 503.631.4548Cassaro, Vivian F 17 AS
David & Jerri 503.260.3690Davenport, Emma F 17 AM
Laura & Don 503.754.0599Elwell, Kaitlin F 16 AS
Joanne & John 1503.705.5637Graf, Sarah F 14 AL
Julie & Richard 503.706.0119Greene, Maggie F 17 AS
Lisa & Kip 541.505.6346Poindexter, Susanna F 15 AM
Chris & Dan 971.563.2898Rouse, Emily F 16 AM

Team Members: 10

South Girls 14-18  (S14g)
Coach: Tony Fidanzo; Assistant:  ; Team Parent: Mary Belleque

Lisa & Boyd 503.999.4494Bartholomew,
Georgia

F 14 YL

Mary & Kurt 971.218.3926Belleque, Leah F 14 AS
Leslie & Adam 503.828.6036Bjornstedt, Alice F 16 AL
Tony & Holly 503.209.9664Fidanzo, Alaina F 13 AM
Mike & Kimberly 503.880.7305Leinbach, Keira F 14 AL
Laura & Andrew 971.284.2590Lerwick, Regena F 16 AS
Billie & Justin 503.891.2761Neely, Gracie F 16 AM
Billie & Justin 503.891.2761Neely,

Elizabeth(Lizzie)
F 15 AS

Janice & Bob 503.999.9957Nelson, Emma F 15 AM
Paulette Ritchey & Richard 503.824.6423Ritchey, Hannah F 15 AS
Heidi & Brian 503.317.7553VanSmoorenburg,

Terese
VanSmoorenburg

F 14 AS

Team Members: 11

Girls 14-18 Count: 21

Overall Count: 153
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